investigatorial assistant is entitled to reimbursement for his subsistence and travel 14 
expenses to the same extent as State employees generally." 15 

SECTION 2.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Judicial 16 
Department the sum of fifty-nine thousand twenty-two dollars ($59,022) for the 17 
2004-2005 fiscal year to establish an investigatorial assistant position in Prosecutorial 18 
District 16A. 19 

SECTION 3.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2004. 20